
 

 

PY 2020 – 2021 Communications Committee 
Meeting Time: Second Friday at 9:30 am 

 

Chair: Jamie Titcomb, Town Manager, Loxahatchee Groves, (561) 793-2418, 

jtitcomb@loxahatcheegrovesfl.gov 

 

Vice Chair: Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager, Alachua County, (352) 538-8265, 

gpeebles@alachuacounty.us 

 

Board Liaison: Matt Spoor, City Manager, Safety Harbor, (727) 724-1555, 

mspoor@cityofsafetyharbor.com 

 

Sub Committee Chairs  

Legislative Subcommittee 

Chair: Mark Ryan, City Manager, Indian Harbour Beach, (321) 773-3181, 

mryan@indianharbour.org 

 

Professional Management Matters Subcommittee 

Chair: Matt Spoor, City Manager, Safety Harbor, (727) 724-1555, 

mspoor@cityofsafetyharbor.com 

 

Tasks: Communications Committee 

• Identify committee member(s) to summarize committee conference calls and disseminate to 

members and staff.  

• Each committee member will provide a newsletter article (best practice articles, ethics 

articles, members’ success stories, legislative updates and promoting events) and an FCCMA 

member to be featured in monthly newsletter. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

 

Legislative Subcommittee (Goals II and VI) 

• Monitor proposed legislation that would impact local governments in Florida.  

• Communicate to legislators the effects of legislation on local governments.   

• Identify current statutes that are impediments to efficient local government operations 

and develop language to fix those identified issues. 

• Report as needed to Communications Committee for Board reports.  

  

Professional Management Matters (Goal VI) 

• Identify committee member(s) to summarize committee conference calls and 

disseminate to members and staff. 

• Demonstrate the value of professional local government management and the 

increased focus on ethics within the profession.   

• Actively educate the community about the value of professional local government 

management.  
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• Celebrate anniversaries of 25 years or more with ICMA recognition. Encourage all 

members, especially those on the Board, to attend these presentations in their 

districts. 

• Review a media and digital engagement strategy. 

• Discuss the difference professional managers make in their communities. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members  

• Kathie Margoles, MIT, kathiemargoles@bellsouth.net 

• Sarah Hannah-Spurlock, Nighttime Economy Manager, Fort Lauderdale, 

sspurlock@fortlauderdale.gov 

New Members 

• Rob Duncan, duncanrob@me.com 

• Joseph Hennessy, jdh14r@my.fsu.ed 

• Addie Javed, addie.javed@yahoo.com 

• Claire Jubb, Assistant County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

Claire.jubb@charlottecountyfl.gov 

• Lori LaVerriere, City Manager, Boynton Beach, laverrierel@bbfl.us 

• Brian Moree, City Manager, Atlantis, bmoree@atlantisfl.gov 

• John Titkanich, Innovation and Performance Division Director, St. Lucie County, 

titkanichj@stlucieco.org 
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